

**LEWIS COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
LEWIS COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE I WATER EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 2, 2024, AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-01045**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646		RDR Utility Services Group, Inc. Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 336,045.00	\$ 336,045.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,727.00	\$ 28,727.00
3	110,000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 1.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 348,700.00
4	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 156,467.00	\$ 156,467.00
5	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 479,218.00	\$ 479,218.00
6	620	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 101.75	\$ 63,085.00
7	3,900	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 93,600.00
8	210	LF	Concrete Pavement Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 33,390.00
9	320	LF	WVDOH Rock-Lined Ditch	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 8,784.00
10	2,000	LF	Shoulder Crushed Stone Repair	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 19,580.00
11	2,900	LF	Full Width Roadway Crushed Stone Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 26,506.00
12	60	LF	1-1/2" Milling and Overlay of Bituminous Concrete Pavement (WVDOH Marshall Type 1 Wearing Course)	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 12,540.00
13	3,000	LF	2" Class 1 Aggregate Overlay (Tailgate)	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00
14	31,000	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-14 (Pressure Class 305 PSI) PVC Water Line	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,046,000.00
15	550	LF	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line with Polyethylene Encasement (Thickness Class 52)	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 120.10	\$ 66,055.00
16	85,300	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-14 (Pressure Class 305 PSI) PVC Water Line	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,644,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,753,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,753,200.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,563,550.00	\$ 56.62	\$ 4,829,686.00
17	700	LF	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line with Polyethylene Encasement (Thickness Class 52)	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 318.52	\$ 222,964.00
18	80	LF	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line with Polyethylene Encasement (Thickness Class 52)	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 114.80	\$ 9,184.00
19	2,600	LF	2" Yelomine SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 126,100.00
20	180	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-14 Certa-Lok Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 304.85	\$ 54,873.00
21	1,370	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-14 RJ Certa-Lok Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 110.00	\$ 150,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 301,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 209.30	\$ 286,741.00
22	1,900	LF	3/4" Copper Service Tubing	\$ 24.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 42.87	\$ 81,453.00
23	370	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 210.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 172,050.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 135,050.00	\$ 648.20	\$ 239,834.00
24	240	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 371.60	\$ 89,184.00
25	300	LF	12" Steel Casing Pipe (Bore and Jack)	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 490.83	\$ 147,249.00
26	600	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 163,200.00
27	10	LF	10" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 2,095.00
28	20	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 4,540.00
29	20	EA	8" M.J.T. Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,679.00	\$ 73,580.00
30	66	EA	6" M.J.T. Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 127,908.00
31	1	EA	2" M.J.T. Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00
32	2	EA	8" x 6" D.I. M.J.T. Reducer	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 1,394.00
33	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,183.00	\$ 11,183.00
34	1	EA	Tie-In New 8" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 2,769.00
35	1	EA	Tie-In New 6" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 2,859.00
36	7	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Low Pressure Single Meter Setting (Meter by Owner)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 11,683.00
37	88	EA	5/8" x 3/4" High Pressure Single Meter Setting (Meter by Owner)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 154,880.00
38	1	EA	5/8" x 3/4" High Pressure Tandem Meter Setting (Meter by Owner)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 3,486.00
39	45	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 6,423.00	\$ 289,035.00
40	7	EA	2" Automatic Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,499.00	\$ 24,493.00
41	2	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly, Complete	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 3,222.00
42	110	EA	Concrete Anchors	\$ 800.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 80,960.00
43	1	EA	2" Yelomine Plug	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 1,557.00
44	1	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve Station No. 1	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 176,775.00	\$ 176,775.00
45	1	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve Station No. 2	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 174,794.00	\$ 174,794.00
46	1	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve Station No. 3	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 174,794.00	\$ 174,794.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 6,402,450.00	\$ 6,402,450.00	\$ 8,348,460.00	\$ 8,348,460.00	\$ 8,909,640.00	\$ 8,909,640.00	\$ 10,810,430.00	\$ 10,810,430.00	\$ 11,325,405.00	\$ 11,325,405.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

DANIEL E. FERRELL
REGISTERED
13462
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
[Signature]
10/3/2024